

ATHLETIC BOOSTERS CLUB MEMBERSHIP FORM

Twitter account: @npboosters1, https://twitter.com/npboosters1

Facebook page: @npboosters1, https://www.facebook.com/npboosters1

Email Account: Membership.NPHSBoosters@gmail.com

President: LaRhonda Gamble (NorthPointBoosterPresident@gmail.com)

What is the purpose of the NPHS Athletic Boosters Club?

The Boosters support student-athletes and provide financial support to all North Point High School athletic teams. Proceeds made from concessions and other fundraisers allow the Boosters to provide teams/athletes equipment, uniforms, and scholarships. That being said, we REALLY need your help with concession participation throughout the *entire school year*.

How is the Boosters Club funded?

The Boosters Club is funded through membership dues, concession sales and fundraising activities.

Boosters Club Membership (2022-2023)

To get started, complete a Boosters Club membership form and submit payment. The dues are <u>only \$20</u> <u>dollars</u> per family for lifetime membership. Please return the form to the main office or bring it to a Boosters Club Meeting on the 2nd Tuesday of each month.

Parent(s)/Guardian(s): PLEASE WRITE CLEARLY!!!				
Last name:	First name:			
Address:				
Cell □:		Work □:	Email:	
(Please chec	k best numbe	r to reach you)		
Student #1:				
	Last	First	Graduation	on Year:
Sport & Seas	son:			
	Fall	Winter	Spring	
Student #2:				
	Last	First	Graduation	on Year:
Sport & Season:				
	Fall	Winter	Spring	
Student #3:				
	Last	First	Graduation	on Year:
Sport & Seas				
	Fall	Winter	Spring	



2022 - 2023 North Point High School

Athletic Boosters Club



Greetings North Point High School Parents and Student-Athletes:

On behalf of the North Point High School Athletic Boosters, welcome to an exciting time of academic and athletic success.

Who can join the Boosters Club?

Any adult wanting to serve! The Boosters Club consists of parents, family members, coaches, teachers, and others throughout the community who want to volunteer their time and talents. If you are interested in collaborating with people who volunteer their time to serve and support the student-athletes of this great school, then the Boosters Club is a great opportunity! All are welcome, no experience is necessary!

Boosters Club Meetings and Committees

The Boosters Club meetings are held on the 2nd Tuesday of every month at 6:30 PM in room 611 or on Zoom. As a member, you have a voice! These meetings afford you the opportunity to vote on the purchases (equipment, uniforms, bags, etc.) for the Athletes, Coaches and Teams each year.

The Athletic Boosters Club is looking forward to your partnership! We are always excited to have new thoughts, ideas and people that are dedicated to work on behalf of our student-athletes and to bring more success to the Athletic Program of North Point High School. Working together, we can make this a fun and memorable experience for our student-athletes!

We have lots of opportunities to serve on Boosters Committees. Each committee is led by a director who is a member of the NPHS Athletics Boosters Board of Directors. Please email the Membership Committee at Membership.NPHSBoosters@gmail.com if you are interested in serving on one of the committees below.

- Membership Committee (Rhonda Carter, Director): Assist at the Membership Table collecting applications and promoting the Boosters at various NPHS events.
- Concessions Committee (Dana Alexander, Director): Assist with picking up orders for Concessions, setting up concessions stands for home game days and assist with restocking/inventory of items in the concession stand.
- Communications Committee (Elridge Proctor, Director): Assist with the development of all Boosters Club newsletters, flyers, postings on social media platforms.
- Fundraising Committee (James Proctor, Director): Assist with planning, executing and researching new and existing fundraising events.

THANK YOU PARENTS for supporting The Athletic Boosters Club!

North Point High School Athletic Website & Registration for Sports Teams:

http://northpointathletics.com

Mr. Andy Shattuck, North Point HS Athletic Director (<u>ashattuck@ccboe.com</u>) LaRhonda Gamble, North Point HS Athletic Boosters President

(NorthPointBoosterPresident@gmail.com)

Other Boosters Officers: Debra Hall, Executive Secretary Tonya Grant, Treasurer